SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 01, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:15 PM Tapes 119 - 120

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

. Ginny Burdick, Chair

. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
. Jeff Kruse

. Floyd Prozanski

. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Darian

Stanford, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD

: HB 2102-Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2129 A-Public Hearing
HB 2147-Work Session
HB 2252-Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
119A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:24 PM

HB 2102-PUBLIC HEARING
007
010
015
095
113
115
129
142
150
152
159

HB 2102-WORK SESSION

119A

HB 2129A-PUBLIC HEARING
170
180

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Edwin Peterson (EXHIBIT A)

Brian Renauer, Portland State University
Craig Prins

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Sen. Kruse

Prins

Chair Burdick

Prins

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2102 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-1-0
AYE: 4 - Beyer, Kruse, Prozanski, Burdick
NAY: 1 - Walker

Chair: the motion CARRIES.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Cynthia Stinson, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT B)



HB 2147-WORK SESSION

199
215
219
226
228
233
235
241
254
272
273

120A

HB 2252-WORK SESSION

287
344
348
380
383
388
390
004
005
008
010

120A

024
063

067

080
082
092
095
101
105
106
110
116
118

Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Burdick
Stinson

Sen. Beyer
Stinson

Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer
Stinson

Hebb

Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Burdick

Phil Schradle

Chair Burdick

Schradle

Chair Burdick

Schradle

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Schradle

Stanford

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2147-1
amendments dated 05/01/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 2147 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Burdick
Salvador Llerenas, Department of Consumer and Business

Services
Chair Burdick

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Llerenas

Chair Burdick

Meyer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick



HB 2102-WORK SESSION

137
144

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

moO®wp>

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2252-3
amendments dated 04/03/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2252 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to
the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Prozanski moves to suspend the rules so Walker can vote on HB

2102 she votes yes 5-0-0

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow SEN.
WALKER to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
the "Sen. Beyer moves HB 2102 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation."

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Sen. Walker
Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2: 03 PM

HB 2102, Written Testimony, Edwin Peterson, 4 pp
HB 2129A, Written Testimony, Cynthia Stinson, 2 pp
HB 2129A, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2 pp

HB 2147, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

HB 2252, -3 amendment, Staff, 4 pp



