## SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 01, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:15 PM Tapes 119 - 120

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

170

180

**Darian Stanford, Counsel** 

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2102-Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2129 A-Public Hearing HB 2147-Work Session HB 2252-Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
119A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:24 PM
HB 2102-PUBI	LIC HEARING	
	007	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	010	Chair Burdick
	015	Edwin Peterson (EXHIBIT A)
	095	Brian Renauer, Portland State University
	113	Craig Prins
	115	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
	129	Sen. Kruse
	142	Prins
	150	Chair Burdick
	152	Prins
	159	Chair Burdick
HB 2102-WOF	RK SESSION	
2102 01	<u> </u>	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2102 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 4-1-0
		AYE: 4 - Beyer, Kruse, Prozanski, Burdick
		NAY: 1 - Walker
119A		Chair: the motion CARRIES. SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Cynthia Stinson, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT B)

	199	Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT C)
	215	Chair Burdick
	219	Stinson
	226	Sen. Beyer
	228	Stinson
	233	Chair Burdick
	235	Sen. Beyer
	241	Stinson
	254	Hebb
	272	Chair Burdick
	273	Sen. Beyer
HR 2147-W	ORK SESSION	
110 21 17 11	287	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
	344	Chair Burdick
	348	Phil Schradle
	380	Chair Burdick
	383	Schradle
	388	Chair Burdick
	390	Schradle
120A	004	Chair Burdick
	005	Sen. Beyer
	008	Schradle
	010	Stanford
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2147-1 amendments dated 05/01/07.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 2147 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2252-W	ORK SESSION	
120A	024	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
	063	Chair Burdick
	067	Salvador Llerenas, Department of Consumer and Business Services
	080	Chair Burdick
	082	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
	092	Chair Burdick
	095	Sen. Beyer
	101	Llerenas
	105	Chair Burdick
	106	M

Meyer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer Chair Burdick

106

110 116

118

**MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2252-3** 

amendments dated 04/03/07.

**VOTE: 5-0-0** 

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2252 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior

reference.

**VOTE: 5-0-0** 

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

## **HB 2102-WORK SESSION**

Prozanski moves to suspend the rules so Walker can vote on HB 2102 she votes yes 5-0-0

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski requests unanimous consent that

the rules be SUSPENDED to allow SEN. WALKER to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the "Sen. Beyer moves HB 2102 to the floor with

a DO PASS recommendation."

**VOTE: 5-0-0** 

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

137 Sen. Walker144 Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2: 03 PM

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2102, Written Testimony, Edwin Peterson, 4 pp
- B. HB 2129A, Written Testimony, Cynthia Stinson, 2 pp
- C. HB 2129A, Written Testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2 pp
- D. HB 2147, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- E. HB 2252, -3 amendment, Staff, 4 pp